
 

 

IAP for Health EC/FEAM Council Joint Session & IAP for Health EC Meeting  
Provisional Agenda (21-22 April 2017) 

 
JOINT SESSION 

Euler Room, Leonardo Building, ICTP Campus 
Friday 21 April 2017 8.45 – 12.30 

8.45 Welcome and introductions 
 Project Presentations (20 Minutes each) 
 FEAM  

 · Science Advice for Policy by European Academies- SAPEA (H. Mobasser) 
 · Human Genome Editing in the EU (E. Bohm) 

 IAP for Health  
 · Rapid Diagnostics Report (G. Griffin) 

10.30-11.00 COFFEE 
11.00–12.30 Public Lecture 

 · Forced Migration, Health and Health Inequalities (J. Mackenback) 
 · Kangaroo Mother Care (A. Cattaneo) 

12.30 LUNCH (ICTP Cafeteria) 
 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 
Lundqvist Room, Adriatico Guest House, ICTP Campus 
Friday 21 April 2017 14.00 – 17.30 
 

1.Opening Remarks by Host Organization  
2.Welcome remarks by Co-Chairs  
3.Adoption of the Provisional Agenda  
4.Introduction of invited observer organizations /guests  
5.Adoption of Minutes of October 2016 EC Meeting and matters arising  
6.Update from the Secretariat including Action List and Financial Report 

15.30  COFFEE 
7.InterAcademy Partnership:  Fundraising & Science International 
8.Membership (P. McGrath) 
9.Statements (G, Griffin) 

DINNER: Ristorante Antico Panada (Via Gioacchino Rossini, 8, 34132 Trieste, Italy) 
Saturday 22 April 2017 9.00 – 12.30 

10. Programmes and Initiatives (10 minute presentations) 

 Rapid Diagnostics Workshop and Strengthening Research Capacity Workshop (G. Griffin) 

 Young Physician Leaders Programme (YPL)   (P. McGrath) 

 Traditional Medicine (P. McGrath) 

 One Health (P. McGrath) 

 Social Determinants of Health Inequity (P. McGrath) 

 Urban health (P. McGrath) 

 Health Science Education & IAP Science Education Programme (M. Stefanini) 
10.30 – 11.00 COFFEE BREAK 

11.  New Initiatives  

 Joint Workshop on New Steps in Critical Care Medicine (P. McGrath) 

 Dialogue and Tolerance (D. Ganten) 

 Fusion of Civilizations (P. McGrath) 
12. Cooperation with the Academies and Observer organizations  
13. Future meeting  
14. Any Other Business  



 

 

 

TENTATIVE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
CO-CHAIRS 
Prof. Detlev Ganten 
The German Academy of Sciences, Leopoldina  
Email:detlev.ganten@charite.de, 
pascale.schulte@charite.de, jan.nissen@leopoldina.org 
 
Prof. Liu Depei 
Chinese Academy of Engineering 
Email: liudp@cae.cn, zhangye@cae.cn, zhaoyang@cae.cn 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
Academia Nacional de Medicina, Argentina. 
Prof. Jorge Alberto Neira 
Email: acamedbai@acamedbai.org.ar, joneira2006@gmail.com 
 
Accademia Nazionale dei Lincei, Italy 
Prof. Mario Stefanini 
Email:mario.stefanini@uniroma1.it, mze@lincei.it 
 
Academy of Sciences Malaysia. 
Prof. Looi Lai Meng 
Email:looilaimeng@gmail.com, looilm@ummc.edu.my 
 
Hassan II Academy of Science & Technology, Morocco. 
Prof. Rajae El Aouad 
Email: elaouadrajae@gmail.com, elaouadrajae@icloud.com 
 
National Academy of Science and Technology, Philippines 
Prof. Carmencita D. Padilla 
Email: cdpadilla1@up.edu.ph, secretariat@nast.ph 
 
Academy of Science of South Africa 
Prof. William Pick 
Email: pickwm@mweb.co.za, Stanley@assaf.org.za 
 
Academy of Medical Sciences, UK  
Prof. George Griffin 
Ms Elizabeth Bohm 
Mr. Alex Hulme 
Email: ggriffin@sgul.ac.uk, Elizabeth.Bohm@acmedsci.ac.uk, Alex.Hulme@acmedsci.ac.uk 
  
US National Academy of Medicine 
Dr. Margaret A. Hamburg,  
Email: margaretahamburg@gmail.com, peggy@hbfam.net 
 
OBSERVERS EC Meeting 
Federation of European Academies of Medicine (FEAM) 
Prof. Bernard Charpentier, President 
Mrs. Laurence Legros, FEAM 
Email: bernard.charpentier@aphp.fr, laurence.legros@feam.eu.com, hamed.mobasser@feam.eu.com 
 
FEAM participants at Joint Session 
Prof. Svjetlana Cala, Croatian Academy of Medical Sciences 
Prof. Richard Rokyta, Czech Medical Academy 
Prof. Bernhard Fleckenstein, German National Academy of Sciences Leopoldina 
Prof. Johan Mackenback, Netherlands Royal Academy of Arts and Sciences 



 

 

Prof. Maria do Céu Machado,Portuguese Academy of Medicine 
Prof. Marian Carasava,Romanian Academy of Medical Sciences 
Prof. Peter Meier-Abt, Swiss Academy of Medical Sciences 
Mr. Hamed Mobasser, FEAM 
Mr Jeff Kipling, FEAM 
 
GUEST 
Mr. Zhao Yang.  
Chinese Academy of Engineering 
Email: zhangye@cae.cn, zhaoyang@cae.cn 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBER 
TWAS- The World Academy of Sciences  
Prof. M. Hassan Executive Director 
Email: edoffice@twas.org 
 
SECRETARIAT 
Dr. Peter McGrath, Coordinator (Email: Mcgrath@twas.org) 
Dr. Radia Sia, Project Developer (Email: radiasia@twas.org) 
Ms. M. Kareithi, Project Assistant (Email: iamp@twas.org) 
Ms. S. Caris, Temporary Assistant (Email: scaris@twas.org) 
 


